INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104

Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669

www.scottcountyiowa.com



October 15, 2013

To: Dee F. Bruemmer, County Administrator

From: Mike Walton, County Attorney

Matt Hirst, Information Technology Director

Subject: Approval of Court House Wireless Network Project

Bids have been received for the purchase of wireless network equipment necessary to install and configure a wireless network for the Attorney's Office in the Court House.

The bid summaries for wireless network equipment are as follows:

Vendor	Wireless Access Point (WAP) Unit Cost	Total (22 WAP's)
OM Office	759.00	\$16,698.00
CPAC	767.00	\$16,874.00
Vital	777.00	\$17,094.00
PC Nation	777.61	\$17,107.42
Aprisa	780.00	\$17,160.00
En Pointe	788.00	\$17,336.00
RK Dixon	812.75	\$17,880.50
GHA	815.00	\$17,930.00
Global Gov Ed	830.00	\$18,260.00
Graybar	866.96	\$19,073.12

The above vendors are the only vendors of the nineteen vendors who responded who were Cisco Authorized Resellers quoting new equipment.

It is recommeded that the Board approve the bid from OM Office to purchase twenty-two (22) Wireless Access Points (WAP's) needed to implement a wireless network for the Attorney's Office at a cost of \$16,698.

This project will establish a wireless network in the Court House to support Attorney's Office business operations. The project will provide:

- o Wireless connectivity in all court rooms
- Wireless connectivity in the Attorney's Office
- Secure access to information in real time

Dollars are available through Attorney's Office forfeiture dollars to fund the cost of this project.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 24, 2013

APPROVING COURT HOUSE WIRELESS NETWORK PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The purchase of wireless network equipment from OM Office in the amount of \$16,698.00 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.